PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

January 25, 2010

5:00 p.m.

AGENDA

- I. ROLL CALL
- II. PUBLIC FORUM
- III. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>: November 16, 2009
- IV. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>:
 - 10-0007 Acceptance of a Grant from the Untied States Department of Justice, Bureau of Justice Assistance, for the Office of the Sheriff, District Attorney's Office, and the Department of Public Safety, Office of Probation and Community Corrections, for the Bulletproof Vest Partnership Grant Program County Executive Maggie Brooks
 - **10-0008 -** Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Office of Homeland Security for the Operation Stonegarden Program County Executive Maggie Brooks
 - 10-0009 Acceptance of a Grant from the United States Department of Justice, United States Marshals
 Service Western District of New York, for the USMS NY/NJ Regional Fugitive Task Force –
 Rochester Division County Executive Maggie Brooks
 - **10-0010 -** Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services for the Crimes Against Revenue Prosecution Program County Executive Maggie Brooks
 - **10-0011 -** Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Criminal Justice for the Drug Law Reform Monitoring Program County Executive Maggie Brooks
 - **10-0012 -** Authorize Federal Equitable Sharing Agreements with the United States Department of Justice and Untied States Department of Treasury County Executive Maggie Brooks
 - 10-0013 <u>Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with the City of Rochester to Accept Pass Through</u>
 Funding from the United States Department of Justice for the Recovery Act Edward Byrne
 Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Program County Executive Maggie Brooks
 - 10-0014 Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services for the Stop Violence Against Women Program County Executive Maggie Brooks
 - 10-0015 Authorize the Submission of an Alternative to Incarceration Services Plan and the Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Probation and Correctional Alternatives for the Alternatives to Incarceration Classification/Alternatives Program and the Enhanced Drug/Alcohol Treatment Program County Executive Maggie Brooks
 - **10-0016** Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Governor's Traffic Safety Committee for the Community Traffic Safety Program County Executive Maggie Brooks

- **10-0019** <u>Authorize Intermunicipal Agreements with Ten Municipalities for the STOP-DWI Law Enforcement Program</u> County Executive Maggie Brooks
- **10-0042** Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Governor's Traffic Safety Committee for the Selective Traffic Enforcement Program County Executive Maggie Brooks

V. <u>OTHER MATTERS</u>

VI. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>:

The next Public Safety Committee meeting is scheduled for Monday, February 22, 2010 at 5:00 p.m.